## **Resolution for Certification**

## Of Previous Serious Safety Hazard Findings

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of Bloomingdale Elementary School District 13, DuPage County, Illinois, has submitted and approved on: 7/22/80, 8/6/80, 8/3/81, 9/22/81, 8/26/96 and 9/25/00 applications for hazardous areas in said district identified as:

13-80-1, 13-80-6R, 13-80-7R, 13.80.8, 13-80-9R, 13-80-11, 13-80-12, 13-80-13R, 13-80-15, 13-80-16, 13-81-1, 13-81-2, 13-93-1, 13-93-2, 13-96-1, and 13-00-1.

WHEREAS, these hazardous conditions continue to exist and

WHEREAS, the Illinois Revised Statues, Chapter 122, Paragraph 29-3, requires annual certification of hazardous conditions;

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of Bloomingdale Elementary School District 13, DuPage County, Illinois, has reviewed the conditions previously approved and find that they remain unchanged,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of Bloomingdale Elementary School District 13, DuPage County, Illinois, that such hazardous conditions as previously verified and certified concerning:

13-80-1, 13-80-6R, 13-80-7R, 13.80.8, 13-80-9R, 13-80-11, 13-80-12, 13-80-13R, 13-80-15, 13-80-16, 13-81-1, 13-81-2, 13-93-1, 13-93-2, 13-96-1 and 13-00-1.

as listed above, does continue to exist at the previous level of danger and the Board of Education of Bloomingdale Elementary School District 13, DuPage County, Illinois, requests free transportation for the identified population for 2023-2024.

Adopted at the regular meeting of the Board of Education of Bloomingdale Elementary School District 13, DuPage County, Illinois, on September 25, 2023, and recorded in the official minutes thereof.

Michael Lenisa, President

Board of Education

Linda Wojcicki, Secretary Board of Education